SENATE RESOLUTION No. 1826

A RESOLUTION recognizing the Urban League of Kansas.

WHEREAS, The mission of the Urban League of Kansas is to empower those striving toward the mainstream to become economically self reliant; and

WHEREAS, The Urban League of Kansas provides a program entitled NULITES, which stands for National Urban League Incentives to Excel and Succeed; and

WHEREAS, The goal of the NULITES program is to strengthen the academic and social development of young people by reducing the disparities in education and to provide them with post-secondary options; and

WHEREAS, After two years of providing the NULITES program, 176 first-generation college students entered a college or university, 22 entered the military, and 42 entered the workforce upon high school graduation: Now, therefore,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the State of Kansas: That we commend and thank the Urban League of Kansas for its NULITES Program and honor all of the young people and parents that participate in the program; and

Be it further resolved: That the Secretary of the Senate provide an enrolled copy of this resolution to Senator Betts for presentation to the Urban League of Kansas.

Senate Resolution No. 1826 was sponsored by Senator Donald Betts, Jr.

I hereby certify that the above RESOLUTION originated in the SENATE, and was adopted by that body

President of the Senate.

Secretary of the Senate.